900252703 04/17/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The State Chemical Manufacturing Company		08/15/1996	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	State Industrial Products Corporation
Street Address:	5915 Landerbrook Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Mayfield Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1762295	WASHROOM WIZARD
Registration Number:	1486658	TERMINATE
Registration Number:	2434436	ACC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2164530697

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 440-544-5092

Email: lgreenfield@stateindustrial.com

Correspondent Name: William A. Barnett

Address Line 1: 5915 Landerbrook Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Mayfield Heights, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIPC000001US01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0833

D ¢90 00 476229E

900252703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Flynn Goss
Signature:	/colleenfgoss/
Date:	04/17/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=sipc name change#page2.tif source=sipc name change#page3.tif source=sipc name change#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0834



The State of Ohio

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

46761

令Certificate令

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous

Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: AMD CHN

oč:

STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS CORPORATION FORMERLY THE STATE CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING CO.

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Recorded on Roll 5629 at Frame 0201 of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.



ar miner

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at

Columbus, Ohio, this 17TH day of SEP

A.D. 1996 .

Bob Taft

Secretary of State



Prescribed by 808 TAFT, Secretary of State 30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418

05629-0201

Chart	er Na.46MCal
Appr	oved_ <u>(R</u>
Date	9-17-96
Fee	35.00
***	15 21 130 5 2 2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CACASTAL BY SHAREHOLDERS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

	(Name of Corporation)
MALCOUM SIXXER	, who is:
Chairman of the Board	President Vice President (Please check one.)
and RICHARD A. GRABE	8 who is:
X Secretary	Assistant Secretary (Please check one.) In organized for profit does hereby certify that: (Please
a meeting of the shareholders v	was duly called for the purpose of adopting this
amendment and held on	, 19st which meeting
a quorum of the shareholders w	vas present in person or by proxy, and by the
affirmative vote of the holders	of shares entitling them to exercise%
of the voting power of the corp	poration.
	e shareholders who would be entitled to notice of
a meeting held for that purpose	the following resolution to amend the articles was
adopted: SKE ATTACHED DOCS	RECEIVED
	AUG 2 6 1996
sks skstopoksporposok skstopompo	SECRETARY OF STATE
)F, the above named officers, acting for and on the
	tion, have hereto subscribed their names this
15th	day of August 1996 .
Malcolm Ruken	
Chairman President, Vice Presi	denti (Secretary, Assistant Secretary)
	Richard A. Graber ONE OFFICER TO SIGN IN TWO CAPACITIES, TWO SEPARAT THIS NECESSITATES THE ELECTION OF A SECOND OFFICER

ISO FORM SHARE

05629-0202

THE STATE CHEMICAL MANUFACTURING CO.

RESOLUTION (WITHOUT A MEETING)

A majority of the Board of Directors of The State Chemical Manufacturing Co., an Ohio corporation, do hereby certify that the following resolution, by special action, without a meeting, was adopted and remains in full force and effect:

Amendment to Amended and Restried Atticles of Incorporation

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation be, and the same hereby are, amended by deleting in its entirety Article FIRST thereof and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article FIRST reading as follows:

"FIRST":

The name of said corporation shall be State Industrial Products

Compration, and

FURTHER RESQLVED, that the Chairman of the Board or the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed, for and on hehalf of the Corporation, to execute a Certificate setting forth the foregoing resolution adopting an Amended Article FIRST to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation and to cause such Certificate to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of Ohio.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have beseunto subscribed their name this

3th day of July, 1996.

Malcolm Zucket

Chairman of the Board

Harold-Uhrman

Richard A Graber, Secretary

Page 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005008 FRAME: 0837